ORDINANCE NO. 8-2018

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 17-2017, AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE JONLEN DRIVE
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, this Council previously passed Ordinance No. 17-2017, awarding a contract to Prus
Construction for the. Jonlen Drive Reconstruction and Water Main Installation Project {the “Project”) in
the amount of $355,280.00; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 has been submitted and recommended by the Village Engineer
for larger sized copper pipe for fire branch water and as-built water line quantities in the amount of
$47,481.20; and

WHEREAS, a clerical error occurred in the addition of the total bid on the original contract in the
amount of $80.00, listing the total bid amount as $355,280.00 when it should have been tabulated
correctly as $355,360.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Fairfax State of Ohio that:

SECTION I: Council hereby authorizes Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $47,481.20, attached
hereto as Exhibit A. Council also approves the corrected original bid amount for an additional $80,
bringing the total cost of the Project to $402,841.20.

SECTION II: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
preservation of the public peace, health, safety and general welfare and shall be effective immediately.
The reason for said declaration of emergency is to approve the additional work items for the Project in
order to meet the completion date as required in the contract.

Passed this 20" day of February, 2018. ag
' ' or

ATTEST:

Aarw plavkimn

Clerk-Treasurer /

CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. passed at a meeting of the
Council of the Village of Fairfax on this 20™ day of February, 2018.

yo 38 % &eew,@wgf)




4 T. KING & CO, INC,
CIVIL ENGINEERS
GINCINNATY, OHIO

CHANGE ORDER
NO, ONE
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 21212018 EFFECTIVE.DATE:  2/12/2018
OWNER; VILLAGE OF FAIRFAX,
CONTRACTOR: PRUS GONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT: ENTIRE PROJECT '
PROJECT:; ) JONLEN DRIVE RECONSTRUGTION AND WATER MAIN INSTALLATION
OWNER'S CONTRACT NO.: ) ENGINEER'S CONTRAGT NOQ.: 17002-E :
ENGINEER: S T KING & CO. INC., CINCINNATY, OHIO
Your are directed to make the following changes in the Conbast Documents:
Description:
. Raason for Change Order: CGONQ. 1 FROM GREATER CINGINNATI WATER WORKS {GCwWW)
AS BUILT QUANTITIES AS OF $21-31201 7
Altachments: (List documents supporting change) EMAIL FROM GONTRACTOR REGARDING ORDER FROM GCWW
AS BUILT QUANTITY SGHEDULE FROM CONTRACTOR
SPREAD SHEET AMALYSIS FROM ENGINEER
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: : CHANGE. IN CONTRAGT TIMES:
Original Contract Price - . Original Contract Times:
$358,360.00 ‘ Subslaniial Completion:
Ready for Firal Payment:
{days of datas)
Net increase (Decrease) from pravious Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders Neg,
‘No. NONE e H 1o No. :
Substantial Complefion:
$0.00 Ready for Final Payment:
{days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Ghange Order:
Bubstantial Completion;
$366,360.00 Ready for Final Payment:
{days or dates)
Net increase (deciease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Qompletion: .
$47.481,20 Ready for Final Payment:
] {days)
Contract Price with all appoved Change Orders; Conlract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:
$402,841.20 Ruady for Final Payment:
{days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: . APPROVED: AGCEPTED: MF an’
By: J. T.KING & CO. ING. By,  VILLAGE OFFAIRFAX,OHID  By: ot Contetrictren
ENGINEER OWNER {CONTRACTOR)

~7

DATE:

;2//?// (&

DATE: 2/12/2018
FILE: CHANGE ORUER FORM--MSTERJONLEN DRIVE, CO NG, 1.xs




——

. CONTRAGT: ENTREPROJECT: .

* pROUECTH SONER BRE RERBRSTRUCTION ANDMWATER MAIK INSTALLATIOR:

'S CONTRAGTHO: f7002

CHAKGE ORBER
) ' v Ho..

L ONE: . ..

EFFECTIVE BATE:  F/idpaia

DATE O ISEIANGE

QWNER:

%

ONTRASTNO; .

FTHING B OOING, GINCINNATLOHID

dipelat - fidk i ToloWg ofikiges in He Cotead] Diuments:
aa 3.

Ridso for Lhangs Cyder:

0,1 FROMGREATE)

SONO. 1FROMBREATER CINCINNATIWATERWORKS [GEWW
ASBUILT QUARTIES AS OF 3 31310017 '

dosurerka supporting-chirige)

|

. GHANGEINCONTRACT PRIGE:

Cofirast Price ﬁﬂ&'F&lﬁis'ﬁﬁaqgg

oz S355380°00;

" |et inicvease teirenney ot s CRande Gidsr

Contgf Fice vil gk aopovsd Chaae, ks

‘RECOMMENDED:

1 TKiNG w0, NG

i SEMGINEER e

!

By

DATE: ¥ i

MILEAGE OF FAIRFAX.
UMMARY:
Ho. &0

20 540254

FILE; CHANGE ORDER FORM-MSTERIONLEN DR

420

DATE: 24202018
WVE. CONG, 1ils




Wo‘iicspan‘c: Webtail - Prisit ‘https:/femalli 0. go{,i':;gi&jr’:c(")_m/‘\‘r'iew-_print;multi phpuidArray=1 07392,

[F Date: Thu Roy. 48,

f’f To:. 4J. Timothy ng <tkmg@jtkmg ccmbé
i C¢: Bilt Prus: <bprus@prus uss

‘ *\} Att‘ﬁﬁ_ﬁ'f nmageoo'l,png

r~qud Mormng Tim, .

,,;mann ‘Stnith.hadto run 1 %7 copper:sefvice for. two braniches.

Thére is no item |
thie Gontract, ' :

Thanks,
Patil

T S M IR ] e i e e muagins e e S SEih NS e —

Copyright ©:2003-2017. Allrights reserved.

lofl TIAGIANIT 1107 Ang




{ o0
VEOG
- 80D
£G0:08)
o Beels
ot
fihed
' p0:0g:
' gobzL
o006
lix
DOCHE:
| obeg
| 50%1L
| OfDbE
Wik
00142
STHRL
TOFZEET
BHHELL
Lot
00°605°e:
q0°00)
i 00k
0000z

SEZBIIL
09524,

— 00 LL i
_ Bo0

L g0

! 00'ego’t

.» ZEBAS'E

Foooyy

Yograez-
| oatpE
coostL

| 603559
30008
MR iy
OD0gE
| oo

j oore0z
-B00E
og0
000
Bol:4s3

“oudios-

oo

05BLeY
[00%02

..aodt_ww.

H 00'008'1
oracilgy

{ ooogt

&mmm«_
\.,mﬁmwﬁ
Fagdiro

1 RkEDE

1 %0670,
1 %00°0:
| %EEEEL
&3.0&

1 #007001
o008
%0000}

Waoﬁof

_

%0000
“%00°083
000

1 %egegr

 %60°8:
Foo0

| eres:
FEOEEZ

|-otroos’s
LoD'gELE
- 00°0°

m_oq_c.

1 berodo’t
| bzt
009

000

“p0DOLY-

| D000%E.
| Gtoan’s

068003

| 60008
1 00TITT

0SEZY L

DiFesiE)

BooLE
000

1 0008501
| JTERYgE

HOUG

000
‘ooo

L0
_|ooe

10058
130008
1000
00006 L
‘.. JBGEFE
903
T@

070055

400008

07501
oETrIBL
| GoBestL.
1 005EEE
| ooleoR'L
 OoHo0sEL
00:000°F
000058

! ooropez

bt

<1

| pFRZE LY
| aoesrEr

| opes'spy

0 mmmnmm

(58
— ood

1000807
{800

00'005'E
DOSOE

20008

ioon0a'z
oU'oBe’T
SRV

_._au.ﬁm_

60082
20002
uodow

. m e
OEFQse'e
o001
000054,
huliks[ve 2
8 .ch
'on‘ode gL
L 06TH6
TOR068 0L
000084
1000005
00000k
00000
000082

O0"0sL
00'088°21
S 00000 )
Joo008:
|oo00s'E

i CRODEYH

oc 00882,

v * . - _ampmm:ﬂuov&_uw_.

5500

{moundxeg qino EsUt 9 usn {geon

HYOUBIQ-B0iAISG 71 | BUBLLCISY | LE00

PiEIyS afiby. m Bauas seddodr.bie
PRKiS, enby i sdesLaddoD . | | SE00
Jameg el s 01 BuBusl I ve00

swagadid Japurt iy, g Buseeld | cE0 _

X0g. anBLBACWSY [ZEND :

1BADT g -qIED VIOYLE INOUWIY | E800

_, ualyenedn AloyBIodha FoEDo

[ ‘UbJEARIX: [BUDIINPY | 6200

229:8 ‘osugEY iy MX0E SAeA }eZ00

SRIdUDD X0g BARA} L7200,

= UBISUSPET JUBID/ el Sz

Welpd sy Bugspa saowey | g200

WEIpAY o0 | pZ00

_ JRlouny rsseI0 | £200

i adjd ueijeEng, 2} [ 2200

adiy 01| 9ONG 8| 1200

Bdig Loy sWanq ;9’| D200

BLIRSRIe] LI eIk ald | Z160

aujiiry Buemepy | 1yon

SRRy BoyueN NvsInsipy. niop

FpRigy a,m_omcaz Weswnloyisaos

8000

Eusao vEEn_. .

$520- 5N 89810, L Ucudy Sldicunn | 1000

saxuonRsBa) m:ézo. 9000

WL O

| e S0 G2 898D oz,%z

¢ askg: Emmo._mu(m

LojEART

g Bunspanawey

WSHUERE ] SJRRICT AAISY.

5000;
$000-
€000
2000
1600

| JTEERE

05)
ysiufs el
BIUB[BE

b
4
1

|

{orB)
Y

T

ﬂ#._ﬂ.wﬁnﬁ‘

pmedwos
o)

I EFTY BT T

PGS

e

Mpugy. -

R

v

_ POpRFENL

- BFBA

ol
Mop 20 uopdusseq ‘s

slenpgey

2

g

C -

] befEL
LRI
E

L

TONI20f0Ig 9541 ymay.

epeg onRagddy
TGN Rembaddy

UOHRAZEUGIAY SOBNG:L10Z UG UBUGT TTOLLL SIENNGD
b zaam Kew siuey eur.Joy afEue s ateues SIS SERLIGE 10°) UKD 85

£00ZZOLLE S eoroALy

UBydpsEwesy sy PRS0 SIS Moy Sucienge] v}
vmiumwmg toneagnad paLbteSnpenas
mc_EﬂEﬁ Qiewiked 103 LRI puT. :oa«u:m&u

m.uomuw.wmm

133HS ZOhHeq:ZFZIU




%..aﬂmmmmm..‘. _

,Eﬁa

g _aﬁ....mwanw g

00 ¥ogELE

w_, 0TS

U,

| SpEi puemg

[zmar
|
|
|

|

LV

17 o

|

I

\_

A au:_.! «3
_~
1

o)

| 400001

QFZEPLL

DD

. [ooe

1

| 06eRT 1.

400D

T T

= - T S I e bt

op7;

Seda Sl L
= e R S SO

‘0078511

£00°06

—— i

" 1e

“PaIegsul Sal - Bopes B Al <[ #00,

‘1400

HY ot e 2y e

:&3 PosspIG; msuﬂm 2. ms%ﬁm

A

ovac

% 0070

_ ['poag

_, %000 (000,

Reagjg
HRueseagy;
RL L

osf ;
e o e
soumen | %

T Eegwaed

B
B i

e

Ee i)
:o:mauno?.

BneA

Lt 4

..., ~3

i L

2

oo pogdumosag

oo RiaouyLy

ZUFERRE. Bk
BURNEG  womfGoneddy’
£ i"oNuopeyydty

I

/UQRINGSUDISY I9NRS 10T UM WOIHOrTZ0LLL IVRQUSD)

bnnm Kpursumsy B IO) gw&ﬂe.ﬂ Siqe]

LiRjopIsdmal pig ol

Peuierad )8

=¥ asioAm)
CSIORIUGD . | MR O 98F}

ggogafuy

.rmem 263.432 NOD




VR TNIRADOTEINALD,

_\.n_Nn_.m TLNYNDLTINE SY-FARANIING NI AN Zm.JZO?._,Um_.,OEm FAFTHLSLI0T WHO JDYTUA
ragae it el

%000 oe0d ) O00BRIE & D0D6SRS  Co008 T @ INMETINGS NESIHEMA INVNGAH Ix14TdS

OO 00'08; o O000%EE b 00000GeS  0DDODSES & DEAVHLONINIVANIYN P1g

%000 obiog G TOOO0TE % 00000 0000E  z SAVHD 04 TIOHNYWNYS LSOOV 08

8§

%0008 06:005% [ ToO0ET®  § 00000 00008 & FCKUO &l TIGHNYIN WLS 1S0rdY €08

 dOLNISYS.HOLYD:
SNILSIE LONYISNODTY 1S

%006 o004 0 Go00ges v - D0009EE  000SeE ¥

h.zm QONYILNOS S84, HO SH
NOY Y- 3 IHONGD 26k

%OSORL  0S'BIBE  0f OSGCTES 0eF 000SLyS  00S6E oS AS

%151 govbes  Ji- AOPELZIS €907 BOD9BERS  00TIE  080) B F1FHONOD VDI LN ‘HNIGHND 609

_mwﬂoam_omohzmm.zoz 5%

weggz  obioziiszd o8z GOOLIEIS S8V OU000TIE O0GEE 00zl AS MO S, §

%0000k ©o00sier o7 Wos 0 e o oz X3 ~ TSYE ALYOILSOY +0E

%0000  QDODSTE Oz 000F 0 TOPG0S IS OIS bz AD , « NOLLYAYOXD €07
€907 O0GOS0LE T 00DIS 0801 a1 SN ONILSING SAOWSY, 203

%LG QLS K-

%OBEZ  0zeseds 49z BT 0o00REZS 00FE 00k AS INZWSBAVSFLIHINOD BAOWIH:Z0Z

SHALTAYMAYOY

aajjz} Z<:G : o “ON
J018d . ZD 183 LNf NOLLERSS3T W3EY

ISVIUONT 180D
ANIDHEBS  FSYIHENE

.wz:os,q .
LOL Nmn_m

zo:o:x‘azoo SEEy mﬁoéE@o o 300 “ON.LOIroNd.
XvdHiva 03Dy

FAHGNTINOT
1930 NOILONNLSNOITY 1T3018 2107

FAtIHssag

¥ 90 1 IDvd




apaaze- 005 0

T 50028

0670V,

+ NOLLYAVOXT AHOLYHOTIIXE DTLL

¥y

8]

10060287 B S

" 0O7002S

B00rS,

» NOLYAYOXE TWNOLLIOAY: 8114

or0s: o <

BO'007 €$

GO008%

LT TINODISYIIRI AV KOS
FATYA-ONTTIVLSNI B ONIHSINS(L 9L L)

oz Y o F

g

D059

 ALTIoD X08
IANAONITIVISNIDNIHS NGNS 91 )1

RN z

000

Q0% 0

RETENE

7055

ONOT,8°NOISNIIXT
NUTAH IS ONTIVASNIF ONIHSINGNS G1 b

$000. oopg - 6 OO0 EE: FA

TO00E IS

000828

INGRTAH TR ONFLSIXTONROWTE 7141

%000 900 0 O0008LE T &

0006028

“0070055%

LINYHOAH T DNITIVESN] ONY ONIHSINGND ZL1E

%0055 00884 00052 2

T B0809%

TS

G KD A2, SSYID FIIHONOD 0L 14

%EQT- sgist-o ]

o006 e

00.525%

41 SONILLIS % Sdlid NOY|

FUEONG JZL ONIAN S

%E8T BOPESTS Gl GEIZT

DG0BZ 168

IR

286 47

%L 000088 £ TOTOLTIE

00069015

0025

o SNILLI2 B Fdld NOY|
FHLONTL9 DONFAY T2 SNHSINYAL 1DLE

o 41

SWE L] SHUOM UaIvk

QTSN

$'80. $ATTILSNL
. o

SSYIMONI  [S00  3SVENONT  INNOwY

Z.

$alg.
LB

ON

183 LNA NOILIM0STa W3y

.cc H3d  ISYIMINI  NynD

¥ 46 T IovH

NOLOANISNOD SONd T HOIOYEINGS :

T TEO0LL “ON-LIFrON
XYMV L0 30V TTIA

IAEANIINOE

193roud NOILOMIISNODIY ITIHLS /60T

IrgIHoS Al




Lagkar At NYD LTING SY- m.EZQ NAINOMIATHGNTINGI-LOZROH STTULS 2102 HOIDVTIA XYY WENTNAOOG LMD
SLOTIOLE ALVa

TS SAITIVISNI VL0

DOTGOEGSEs . QiF SO INACY TVLOL

%0000L  DGCEO LIS 66 00ZSEIE 86 D0Ze01iS  O0SHE 66 Ex QFTIVLSN] SINTT IOIANTS HALHOD 1#A9 605

Wadw * BOVIA N3

GO000  0o0ss i 008 T pooSs  0a0ss & ) A NI 1
QIUSTEE ONIDVEG B ONILI3IHS: /E9

%2998 QoleEc an 802 oy 00088 08 ,.. 0O0'pEss: GO 0cs sgT 33T DNIOMOAN[Z 605

%2999 odeozs g000ssy ~ § 00°G0EE TO00Ls € V3 (MaNZH) XO8 AVAMGYON.
YN ONITIVLSNI B ONIHSINGNG LELE

%0000} 001000 Z- 0058 0 ©owe0e§ 0000008 ¢ v HONYNE FOIAYTS
n2l)-L ONLLSIXT ONILIINNCITY Q211

%606 sk z- 00°0067IE 0z 000602, 0008z E ATRIHS YADY /M 3did 3DINNTS
H3ddOD 1#/E ONITTYLSNIS ONIHSINGNG 9214

%0S'Li-  00S90E - 00CETES  EE T00008ES 0065 Ok A1 QTFIHS YADYMIdId oMEIS
: VSO0 .} DNFTIFLSNI B ONIHSINNN 9211

%0000  00:096%  Of B00% € peDose  DODSE ol 41 « HANES 3.2 MUK 0L ONIDNVHD €211

%0000} oo00SS  0y- WeE T o T pom0sE 000 ok ¥y « HMINNTS IdId YFANOZ 8 ONISNYHO €211

%EEEE 0e05es L 0c0607is ¥ 00 0%IS 00 0sZs T E L 2| XOH ZAVA DNISIXT ONIAOWTY ZTll

HIN0DFRUNO
FICHNYIN DNLISHE SNIACIWZY . Z21L

%0G0 ooas 0 00002 5% 5 0000218 0DCovE € v

iy $ SOFTWISNI GETWISNI  $a| ma_m N ON
JSYNONL  1S00:  FSVIHONI  INNOWY NYND, IVLOL 1IN LS3 NN NOILdMOS3E WAL
AINFOMAd  ISYIUING zs._o oL CAdy

zo_Bnszoo SANd mo»o«@zoo ) , . 370044 TON 193roud
. XYY 40 IDVTTIA A

IFNEANIINOT
133roYd NOLLONHESNGIHY L3351.8:4102
FindaHas qig

OO LLYMMIDNID:

¥ 40 £ 39vd




SXLI0ZE T NYIO ISV NSO NIINONIAMTNTINOFLOTFONS L ITULS £U0T NGOV SONTIA WA NINADOGIBLID:
bethcrlla ] Bzt h-(e|

Ry

$90 $
ASYIHONI 1880
INFOMSd ISVEMGNE  NwAR

‘ON

IRV LENT $ag _
Nyne NOILJO83A W3

TVEQL

D SN UDLOVEINOD F200ZL FON 123royd
XV 20 FOFTIN

INIT NFINOT

13Ertdd NOILOAYISNOS TN 193418210z

——

¥40 ¥ 3ovd




